Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1971 Assembly Bill 182

Date published: June 17, 1972

CHAPTER 328, Laws of 1971

AN ACT $t \neq /an \neq d \neq /29/865 /(3) /(3) /(4) / a \neq d$ to create 13.58 (8) and Vetoed 70.119 of the statutes, relating to payment for public services in part rendered on state-owned property.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 13.58 (8) of the statutes is created to read:

13.58 (8) The board shall annually publish a summary report setting forth the state outlay for general property taxes, in lieu of tax payments, special assessments and other special payments made to subordinate units of government.

\$EQTION / /2/ / / /29/863 /(3) /64 /54 /54 /54 /54 /65 /Anderded /56 teage

29/863 //3) //4) / /A /sund /sufficient /føt /the / payndent / øf / taxes and / Assessments / putsuant /to /sk. /66/64 /and /74/37 /and /føt /the / payndent øf // special /chatees / føt / exitaotdinaty / pource / setvices / undet / k. 19/90%//and payndentstoplocalisetyices undet //14.19%.

SECTION 3. 70.119 of the statutes is created to read:

70.119 PAYMENTS FOR PUBLIC SERVICES. (1) The state shall make payments for water, sewer and electrical services and all other services which are financed in whole or in part by special charges or fees and are provided to state facilities, departments or agencies by local governments.

(2) / / State / departnaents / and / agencies / Shall / negotiate / agtech naents / whith / and / make / payraents / to / any / local / government / providing / state facturites, / departments / or / agencies / whith / power / and / hite / / protection and garbage and trash collection and disposal.

(3) A state department of /4genery may negotiate with any local government to provide any service not $/10^{-1}$ and $/10^{-1}$, subject to the approval of the board on government operations.

(4) Payments provided $\frac{1}{10} / \frac{1}{100} / \frac{1}{100} / \frac{1}{100}$ shall be reduced by any amount paid for such services voluntarily or under any other provision of the statutes.

(3) / / The / clerk / of / every / (numericlosity /) providing / / these setvices / shall / submail / statement / of / charges / to / the / board / on / govern/ ment / operations / on / a / petrodic / basis / as / determined / by / the / board / and the / board / shall, / upon / inding / the / charge / busis / and / itest.

Vetoed in part

Vetoed in part

Vetoed in part 1299

CHAPTER 328

pánd. / / / The /boatd /shall /subrant /a /eopy /of /nts /otdet /to /the /depattment of /adrammetration, /which /shall /dtaw /a /wattant /upon /the /state / /teast utet / /fot /that /araount /to /be /pand /out /of /the /appropration /raade /by /s. 2988#(3)/(a)/

Vetoed in part